
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6641
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
LAND FOR NETAJI MEMORIAL
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose INA Trust have requested the Government for the allotment of land in New Delhi to set up Netaji Memorial; and

(b) if so, the status of the request?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

a) :Yes, Madam.

b) : The matter is under examination.
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